
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

42 

61 

138 

5 

5x 

Class 

B-Spec 

SM2 

FP 

B-Spec 

SSM 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Jeffrey Baker 

Sam Abbott 

James B. Ray III 

Liz Baker 

Michael Ruggiero 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

463687 

618881 

301048 

514583 

546491 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

6.602 

7.762 

47.626 

1:05.194 

Best Tm 

1:58.145 

2:00.071 

1:59.983 

2:09.325 

2:09.687 

Sponsor 

LoyaltyCIO.com 

Proficient Driving Inst

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/1/2022 11:23:10 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Don Denomme, Chief Steward / Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For copies of the results 

E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.602 

Avg. Speed 

59.271 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.145 

Best Speed 

70.083 

Best Lap by 

42 - Jeffrey Baker 

NERRC Opening Weekend 

Grp 5 - CRE 

Race 2 #22-CRE-57339 

Race started at 11:07:36 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

5/1/2022 10:20 AM 

New England Region
NERRC Opening Weekend

Official Race Results


