

New England Region NERRC Opening Weekend Official Race Results



NERRC Opening Weekend

Sorted on Laps

Grp 5 - CRE

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles

Race 2 #22-CRE-57339

5/1/2022 10:20 AM

Race started at 11:07:36

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	Region	Member_ID	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	42	B-Spec	1	Jeffrey Baker	NER	463687	6		1:58.145	
2	61	SM2	1	Sam Abbott	NER	618881	6	6.602	2:00.071	
3	138	FP	1	James B. Ray III	NER	301048	6	7.762	1:59.983	LoyaltyCIO.com
4	5	B-Spec	2	Liz Baker	NER	514583	6	47.626	2:09.325	
5	5x	SSM	1	Michael Ruggiero	NER	546491	6	1:05.194	2:09.687	Proficient Driving Ins

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
6.602	59.271	1:58.145	70.083	42 - Jeffrey Baker

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Don Denomme, Chief Steward / Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM

Orbits

For copies of the results E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com

Printed: 5/1/2022 11:23:10 AM

Josha Medanad

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: NER, SCCA